
 

WAM Get Involved  

Young People Volunteering Opportunities 

(NB some of these take from age 14, others may be 16) 

 

Arts Centres 

Windsor 

Old Court Arts Centre - martin@martindenny.co.uk    01753 854075 

Maidenhead 

Norden Farm –   admin@nordenfarm.org  01628 682555 

 

Animals 

Riding for Disabled, Wexham - info@southbucksrda.org    

Swan Support, Datchet  -  Wendy Hermon,  info@swansupport.org.uk   07968 868172 

Swan Lifeline, Eton –  www.swanlifeline.org.uk    01753 859397 

 

Brownie Guides / Cub Scouts 

Brownies 

Windsor – Angela Ballantyne,  amballantyne@yahoo.co.uk  01784 437582 

Maidenhead -  commissioner@girlguidingroyalberkshire.org.uk 

Cubs 

Windsor – David Smith, enquiries@windsorandetonscouts.org.uk   01753 542098 

Maidenhead – Jacqui Masoero,  jacqui.masoero@berkshirescouts.org.uk   
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Charity Shops 

Windsor 

Cancer Research – 01753 858015 

Oxfam  (large book & music dept) – oxfamshopf3911@oxfam.org.uk  01753 831802 

Helen & Douglas House (large book & music dept) - 01753 860248 

Thames Hospice Furniture Mart – Jennifer Bird, volunteers@thameshospice.org.uk 01753 

848940 

Maidenhead 

 

Thames Hospice  - 01753 848940 

 

Shaw Trust - volunteers@shaw-trust.org.uk 0300 2472222 

Cancer Research - 01628 770367 

Oxfam -   01628 670323 

 

Elderly / Medical 

Windsor 

Queen’s Court – Fiona Sadaat,  fiona.saadat@ccht.org.uk  01753 838450 

Winton House – Shelley Ackland-Snow,  shelleya-s@abbeyfieldmaidenhead.org   01753 

856466 

Maidenhead 

St Mark’s Hospital – Preety Bhardwaj,  preety.bhardwaj@berkshire.nhs.uk   01753 638620 

 

 

Libraries 

RBWM Libraries – volunteers.library@rbwm.gov.uk      01628 796969 

 

Sport 

Berkshire Wide – Kirsty Heath,  kirsty.heath@getberkshireactive.org 01628 472851  

Maidenhead 

SportsAble (Disabled Sport) – Lynne Kuschel, lynne.kuschel@sportsable.co.uk  01628 

627690  
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W&M Starfish (Disabled Swimming) – Erin Cook, 07899 655406  

www.starfish-swimming.org.uk   

Windsor 

Electric Eels (Downs Sydrome Children Swimming) - p.walker42@outlook.com  01628 

670992   https://electriceels.org.uk   

 

Additional Ideas in RBWM  

(worth approaching these organisations) 

Medical 

 

Oakbridge Day Centre, Windsor (for Adults with Special Needs) 

Adrian Wachowiak,    01753 778542  oakbridge@rbwm.gov.uk  

Thames Hospice, Windsor  

Jennifer Bird  01753 842121   volunteers@thameshospice.org.uk 

 

Local Day Centres for Elderly (Lunch clubs and activities including IT, Entertainments) 

Charteris Lunch Club, Eton Wick – Julie Chappell, 07598 565091 

Spencer Denney Centre, Windsor – 01753 860685   info@ageconcernwindsor.org.uk 

King George VI Centre, Windsor – Charlotte Moore, 01753 853654 

kgvidaycentre@gmail.com 

Datchet Monday Club – Barbara Rees, kbrees@btinternet.com 

Windsor Day Centre (Dementia Care) – 01753 778549  lucia.matthews@rbwm.gov.uk 

Age Concern Slough & Berks East - 01753 497889  info@ageconcernsabe.org.uk 

 

Homeless/Foodshare 

 

Windsor Homeless Project – Jane Deakin, ctwhomeless@hotmail.co.uk 

Windsor Foodshare – Sarah, info@windsorfoodshare.org.uk 

Maidenhead Homeless Centre / Open Kitchen – Sue Brett 07582 158849 

susanbrett4@aol.co.uk   

Maidenhead Foodshare – Lester Tanner lester_tanner@foodshare.today  

volunteer@foodshare.today 

 

Animals / Conservation 

Dorney Animal Sanctuary (Rescue Centre, and Therapy Centre for Children with Special 

Needs) 

Sara, 07534 360127  theanimalsanctuaryuk@hotmail.com   
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Riding for Disabled, Fulmer 

Di Redfern / Theresa, 01753 662796  info@southbucksrda.org 

RBWM, Parks & Open Spaces/Public Rights of Way – Andrew Fletcher, 

andrew.fletcher@rbwm.gov.uk  

 

W&M Conservation Volunteers – Gill Evans, www.wmcv.org 

 

The Conservation Volunteers – www.tcv.org.uk 

 

River Thames Society – Helen Batten, admin@riverthamessociety.org.uk 

 

Colne Valley Park – Steven Ord, 07718 043080  steven.ord@groundwork.org.uk 
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